GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3889
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010

TOLL BOOTHS IN RAJASTHAN
Shekhawat Shri Gopal Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of toll booths set up on the National Highways passing through Rajasthan; and

(b) the number of toll booths on the said National Highways on which toll tax is still being charged even after the expiry of the toll period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)
(a) There are 30 number of toll booths set up on National Highways passing through Rajasthan.

(b) Toll period can not expire because National Highways Fee (Determination of Rates and Collection) Rules, 2008, provides for collection in perpetuity.
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